501942253 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jen-Shyan Chen	06/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neobulb Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	Rm. 51, 5th Fl., Britannia House, Jln.Cator,	
City:	Bandar Seri Begawan	
State/Country:	BRUNEI DARUSSALAM	
Postal Code:	BS 8811	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7988341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933 **Phone**: 770-933-9500

Email: denyse.jackson@tkhr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley

Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Parkway SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340902-1361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Paul Qualey, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=01634778#page1.tif source=01634778#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0389

OF \$40.00 /888541

Docket No. 340902-1361 Page 1 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, **Jen-Shyan Chen**, of 13 F-2No. 8, Lane 179, Wuling Rd, Hsinchu City 30046 Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owned or owns all right, title, and interest in the following U. S. patent(s):

Patent No. 7,988,341

WHEREAS, **NEOBULB TECHNOLOGIES, Inc.**, a corporation, having a place of business at Rm. 51, 5th Fl., Britannia House, Jln.Cator, Bandar Seri Begawan, BN, BS 8811, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, has acquired or is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said U.S. patent and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and foreign applications and patents relating to said U.S. patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred or does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns: (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patent and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patent, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0390

Docket No. 340902-1361 Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for protection for any invention described in said U.S. patent or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Jen-Shyan Chen

NEOBULB TECHNOLOGIES, Inc.

By: Chan, Jen-Shyan
Name: CHENIJEN-SHYAN
Title: President

Cher, Jen-Shyan

RECORDED: 06/04/2012

Date: >012/6/4

PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0391